



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1301/2024

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mansimran Singh and Ms.
Vishakha Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

M/S KBS CORPORATES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aljo K Joseph, Mr. Sheikh
Mohsin, Advocates for R-1 & R-2

+ ARB.P. 1302/2024

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mansimran Singh and Ms.
Vishakha Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

M/S AMS 24 WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sonali Shah and Mr. Ayush
Beotra, Mr. Ashish Babber Advocates
for D-1 to D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

30.01.2025

%

1. It is stated by learned Counsel for both the sides that the parties are making efforts to amicably settle the dispute. It is therefore requested that for the said purpose, the parties may be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediations and Conciliation Centre.



2. The parties are directed to approach the Delhi High Court Mediations and Conciliation Centre on 24.02.2025.
3. The Delhi High Court Mediations and Conciliation Centre is directed to appoint a common Mediator in both the matters since the nature of dispute is same.
4. List before the Court on 23.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 30, 2025

RJ