



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1301/2024

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kaur and Mr.
Mansimran Singh, Advocates

versus

M/S KBS CORPORATES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Advocate

(5)

+ ARB.P. 1302/2024

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kaur and Mr.
Mansimran Singh, Advocates

versus

M/S AMS 24 WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lavish Soni, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

It is stated that though an attempt to settle the disputes between the parties before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre has failed, the parties are still trying to amicably settle the disputes .

List on 03.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/Rahul