



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1301/2024**

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Manpreet Kaur & Mr.Mansimran
Singh, Advs. (through VC)**

versus

M/S KBS CORPORATES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

+ **ARB.P. 1302/2024**

M/S DHANI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Manpreet Kaur & Mr.Mansimran
Singh, Advs. (through VC)**

versus

M/S AMS 24 WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Sonali Shah, Adv. (through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that endeavors are being made to reach an out-of-court settlement.

2. Put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

'ha'